IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS h %

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) |
COUNTYOF Greenville ; :
STATE . Vs y  INDICTMENT/CASEH: __ 2018GS2304208 '
‘ Mario Preston Mccalister y AW _2017A2330211332 ' ,

AKA: y  Dateof Offonse: _12/6/2017 :
Rece: BLACK _ Sex: M Age: 39y S8C.Code§ :_ 4430375

)  CDR Code#: 0392

)

) : SENTENCE SHEET

______ : ) 4/4;4 Smbue

*CDL Yes[] No[] CMV Yes[] No[] HezmatYes[] No[] 780 ews o+ $51,000 - Fuspeu

. In disposition of the said indictment comes now the Defendant who was [JCONVICTEDOF  or {JPLEADS
TO: Trafficking in Methamphetamine over 28 prams but less (han 100 grams 2nd Offense C e

in violation of § 44-53-0375 ofthe S.C, Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0389
{TJNON-VIOLENT VIOLENT SERIOUS  [JMOST SERIOUS  [7) Mandatory GPS(CSC ] §17-25-45
» ' wiminor [stor Lewd Act)

The charge is: As Indicted, [JLesser Included Offense, {(JDefcndant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury. (defendant's initials)

The pleais: 7] Without Negotiations or Recomrendation, -, {X] Negotiated Sentence, [:] Recommendation by the State.

ATH}ST’% %\ 101312 » UL 02786
Miller, Walker SC Bar# Defendant HARVEY,JONATHAN v SC Bar#

: Attorney for Defendant + ’

WHEREFORE, the Defendsipt4¢ commited to the . [] State Department of Corrections, ] County Deteiition Center,

for a determinate term of Tﬁ_ days/month§/years ¢ ] under the Youthful Offender Act not to exceed years

and/or to pay a fine of $ iprovided thatuptnthe serviceof ___ days/monihs/years and/or payment

of $ ; plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for

months/years and subject to South Carotina Department of Probation, P?dﬁ‘jud Pardon Services stmdard condmons of probation,

hich are incorporated by referonce, a W/ Gf' e g %Ww

CONCURRENT or {71 CONSECUTIVE to sentence on;
The Del ré?@ef )"; v’ 8 time served pursuant to S.C. Code §24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDOC.
The Dofendant iS'to be placed gn the-Cantral Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code §17-25-135.
Pursuant to 18 U.S, C Section 92t is unlawl‘ul for a person convicted of a violation of Section 16-25-20 or 16-25-65 (Domestic
Violence ) to ship, transport, possess, or receive a firearm or ammunition. 3
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
(] RESTITUTION: [Deferved [ ]Def. Weives Hearing [ JOrdered  PTUP

Total; $ plus 20% fee: [y
Payment Terms: ' Obtain GED [}
(] Setby SCDPPPS . Attend Voc. Rehab. or Job Corp.

. ' May serve W/E begining : ‘0
Recipient: Substance Abuse Counseling 1 _ 7 4
*Fine: 3 Random Drug/Alcobol festing [ ’ ‘ ,0@
§14-1-206 (Assessimonts 107.5 %) $ Fine may be pd. in equal, consecutive weekly/monthly 6{9
§14-1-211(A)(1) (Conv. Surcharge) st SV\OO O pruts. of $ beginning
§14-1-211(A)(2) (DUI Surcharge) 3100 7§ o i
§56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) $i2 3 $ _ paid to Public Defender Fund
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) s2s  T§ O%__%%%}_
Proviso (Public Def/Probation) $500 3 . Z
§14-1.212 (Law Enforce, Funding) 25 3 B0 i VRENe V=V
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) 3150 % Ve 0 @ LA O Y/ %4
§50-21-114(BUI Breath Test Pec) $50 $ i
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessient) $40/ea  § 1 Appointed PD or appointed other counsel,

3% to Caunty (if paid in installments) $ B.02 Proviso requires $500 be pald to Clerk
during probation and shall be collected before
~ TOTAL $ BAD any other fees.
. ? a Q B U ,.,ﬂ.ﬂm Presiding Judge ' /(
Clerk of Court/ Depu%Clefk Judge Code: J] ~—
Court Reporter: '

Sentcncc_Datc:V MAY 6 7 2819

SCCA/217 (047201




. bbb iLgD '
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS - _ 0{
COUNTY OF Greenville ' .
STATE ‘ Vs, INDICTMENT/CASE#:  2018GS2304211
Mario Preston Mccalister

)

)]

)

g ATWH#; 2017A2330211333
) Date of Offense; _12/1/2017
)

)

)

)

)

39 S.C.Code § ;__ #44-53-0375

CDR Code #: 0450

SENTENCE SHEET L ’
§E-30 years & %<0, 000 A ,,_50;,&.4(4/{&-4 t Stu /tm_

"CDLYesD No[] CMVYesD No[} Hazmat Yes{ ] No[]

In disposition of the said indictment comes now the Defendant who was "~ [JCONVICTEDOF  or [JPLEADS
TO: Trafficking in Methamphetamine over 10 gtams but less than 28 grams 2nd Offense -
inviolationof § 44-53-0375 of the 8.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0451 .
[JNON-VIOLENT XI VIOLENT [X]SERIOUS [IMOST SERIOUS  [[] Mandatory GPS(CSC 7] §¥7-25-45
‘ " wiminor Istor Lewd Act)
The charge Is:  [X] AsIndicted, [ JLesser Included Offense, [ JDefendant Waives Prosentment to Grand Jury. e (defendant's imttals)
The plea is; []thout Negotiations or Recommendation, Mawd Seatence, [:) Reoommendahon by the State,
ATTEST% e~ 101312 SR Ty s ST 02786
Miller, Walker : SC Barif " Defendant HARVEY, JONATHAN _SC Barff
: ’ N © Attorney for Defendant

for a deforminate term o{ days/mcmth {(J under the Youthful Offender Act notto exceed " years
and/or to paya fine of § ; provided th pon the serviceof ~———— . days/months/yoars and/or payment

of § ; plus costs ysts and assessments as apphcablc‘ the balance is suspended ‘suspended with prot probation for
months/years and subject to South Carolina Department of Probation, Paro @ Pardon Services standar -Edmons of prob ion,

which are incorporated by reference. m p m\/ M% %W %

CONCURRENT or ((J CONSECUTIVE to septerics on:
J'he Dcﬁmdanﬁ g j rved pugguant to S.C. Code §24-13-40 1o be calculated and applied by SCDDC.
s Defondangs to e placed ot Contry f Child Abusc and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code §17-25-135.
Pursuant to 18 U.8.C Section 922,it is unls 1 for 8 person convicied of a violation of Section 16-25-20 or 16-25+65 (‘Domestic
Viclence ) to ship, transport, possess, or rdgejfe a fireirm or ammunition. 4
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
{) RESTITUTION: [ Deferred { |Def. Waives Hearing [ |Ordered  PTUP

WHEREFORE, the Defendant j mmlted to the State Department of Corrections, ] County Detention Center,

Total: $ plus 20% fee: $ ___ days/hours Public Service Fmp@;:nt % :
Payment Terms: Obiein GED [ 0 4/—{ %
[} Setby SCDPPPS Attend Voc. Rehab. or Job Corp. Q// o

o May serve W/E begining % %
Recipient: Substance Abuse Counseling 0 /:Y
*Fine: $ ‘ Random Drug/Alcohol testing [ '?0
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5 %) 3 Fine may be pd. in equal, consecutive weekly/monthly @Q/
§14-1-211{A)(1) (Conv. Surcharge) $100 3 \OOD.DD pmts. of § : beginning $
§14-1-211(A)2) (DUT Surcharge) $100 3 . ATPR
§56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) 12 5 $ paid to Public Defender Fund
Proviso (Public Déf/Probation) $500 $ —
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) 25 5 S 10 g SV YV, v
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 3150y 00 A A
§50-21-114(BUL Breath Test Fec) 850§ @ C
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ca § {1 Appointed PD or a"ppointed other comsel,
3% to County (if paid in installments) $ 2. a5 Proviso requires $500 be paid to Cletk

‘ during probation and shall be collected before
TOTAL $ o é_ any other fees. .
‘? QMQ ‘h \.\)W ' Presiding Judge L

Clerk of Court/ Deputy Cl _ Judge Code: il M
Court Reportes: . Sentence Date; QM! 0 7 zmg .

SCCA/217 (04/2018)



THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
In The Court of Appeals ‘

APPEAL FROM GREENVILLE COUNTY
Court of General Sessions
Letitia H. Verdin, Circuit Court Judge

Case No.: 2018 GS 23 04208
2018 GS 23 04211

The State, .......ccooovviviiii. Respondent,

Mario Preston McCalister, ...................... e Appellant.

SOUTH CAROLINA APPELLATE COURT RULE 203(d)(B)(iv) DOCUMENT

 The Notice of Appeal wés filed at the requést of the Appellant. The Judgment being
challénged arises out of the guilty plea to a negotiated sentence.i There were no objections or
other contested issues placed in the record on behalf of the Appellant. Notwithstanding the
aforementioned procedural history and in order to preserve and protect the interests of the

Appellant, counsel requests that the Appellant be afforded a pro se opportunity to provide a

response to comply with South Carolina Appellate Court R d)(B)(iV).

Jonathan Harvey
1701 Richland Street

Columbia, South Carolina 29201
803-779-3363

May 16,2019




